

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Navdeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. GS Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

28/03/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has filed amended cause title impleading the affected persons as party-respondents in the writ petition.

In that view of the matter, issue notice to the newly added respondents as per amended cause title.

Office is directed to show the show the name of Mr. GS Gill, AAG in the cause list.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J