

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Navdeep Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Surya Pratap Singh for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

28/08/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file appropriate application in the matter.

List after three weeks.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J