

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Karishma Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S.Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Surendra Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

25/09/2025

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks four weeks' time to submit the status report with regard to removal of encroachments from the public way.

List this case after four weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J