

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Navdeep Singh Mr. Karishma Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG Mr. Surendra Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

30/10/2025

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that notices under Section 91 of the Rajasthan Land Revenue Act, 1956 were given to the concerned encroachers and after giving fair opportunity of hearing, decision has been taken to remove encroachments by 06.11.2025.

It is made clear that the respondents would remove all encroachments which may also include that of the petitioner, if it is found to be present.

List this case again on 17.11.2025 for compliance.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/58