

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Navdeep Singh for Mr. Gajendra Singh Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Mr. Anoop Kumar Mr. Surendra Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

17/11/2025

Despite repeated directions of this Court, the subject encroachment is not being removed in the garb of law and order problem. However, on the request of learned State Counsel, last opportunity of three days is granted to remove the subject encroachment failing which the District Collector, Sikar shall remain present in Court either physically or through video conferencing on next date.

List the matter on 20.11.2025 as prayed.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J