

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan and ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Navdeep Singh with Ms. Karishma Pareek and Ms. Bhuvneshwari
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

20/11/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that pursuant to order of this Court dated 17.11.2025, the entire encroachment has been removed barring the two encroachments which, in the peculiar facts and circumstances, have not been removed as of now.

Learned counsel for the petitioners disputes the aforesaid statement. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter thereafter.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J