

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2773/2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Navdeep Singh Ms. Bhuvaneshwari Ms. Karishma Pareek Mr. Tarun Verma Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma Mr. Amit Malani Mr. Nikhil Simlote Mr. Salim Khan Mr. Arihant Samdaria Mr. Sunil Samdaria

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

21/04/2026

In terms of the order passed by this Court, learned Additional Advocate General submits that a reply was filed to which a counter affidavit has been filed by the writ petitioner. He wants time to examine the same and submit his response.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that encroachments have been made.

The compliance for the removal of the encroachment has been done partly.

We allow the learned Additional Advocate General to submit his response to the affidavit filed.

List this case again after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ