

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No.2773/2025
URN: CW / 7570U / 2025

Mukesh Kumar S/o Shri Bhoma Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Navdeep Singh, Adv. with Ms.Karishma Pareek, Adv. & Mr.Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms.Shikha Sharma, AAAG. Mr.Falak Mathur, Adv. with Mr.Yug Singh, Adv. Mr.Arihant Samdaria, Adv.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

30/06/2026

1. Learned Additional Advocate General Mr.G.S. Gill has been provided copy of the counter-affidavit, wherein, the petitioner has denied the facts of counter compliance report.
2. Learned AAG may get the present status report.
3. List this case on 29.07.2026.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ